to provide funding in an amount not to exceed Six Hundred Thousand 104 

Dollars ($600,000.00) for the Mississippi Physician Health 105 

Program. 106 

SECTION 7.  Of the funds provided under the provisions of 107 

this act, an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Thousand 108 

Dollars ($130,000.00) may be allocated to the Mississippi Board of 109 

Pharmacy to defray the expense of the Mississippi Prescription 110 

Monitoring Program. 111 

SECTION 8.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, Twenty 112 

Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) is provided for computer repairs, 113